

PUNJAB POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Zonal Office-2, Vatavaran Bhawan, Nabha Road, Patiala - 147001

Website:- www.ppcb.gov.in

Office Dispatch No:	Registered/Speed Post	Date:	
Industry Registration ID:	O20SGR339610	Application No :	21201659

To,

Sarbjit Singh

Dhuri, Sangrur-148001

Extension of 'Consent to Establish' (NOC) no. CTE/Fresh/SGR/2021/14529831 dated 04/01/2021 granted under the provisions of the Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and Air (Prevention & **Subject:**

Control of Pollution) Act, 1981

1. Particulars of Consent to Establish (NOC) for Extension granted to the Industry

Certificate No.	CTE/Ext/SGR/2023/21201659
Date of issue :	07/04/2023
Date of expiry :	03/01/2024
Certificate Type :	Extension
Previous CTE/CTO No. & Validity :	CTE/Fresh/SGR/2021/14529831 From:04/01/2021 To:03/01/2022

2. Particulars of the Industry

Name & Designation of the Applicant	Sarbjit Singh, (Partner)
Address of Industrial premises	M/s The Sydney Grand, Vill. Ladda, Teh. Dhuri, Distt. Sangrur (punjab), Dhuri,Sangrur-148001
Category of Industry	Orange
Type of Industry	2095-Marriage Palaces
Scale of the Industry	Small
Office District	Sangrur

This is with reference to the request made by the Marriage Palace for extension of 'Consent to Establish' (NOC) granted by the Board under the Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981.

The validity of 'Consent to Establish' (NOC) granted to the Marriage Palace vide no. CTE/Fresh/SGR/2021/14529831 dated 04/01/2021 (Expiry on 03.01.2022), extended upto 31/03/2021, is hereby, further extended upto 03.01.2024 with the same conditions as mentioned therein.

All other contents shall remain unchanged. This letter shall remain appended with the original 'Consent to Establish' (NOC) issued vide no. CTE/Fresh/SGR/2021/14529831 dated 04/01/2021 issued to the Marriage Palace under the Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981.

07/04/2023

(Om Parkash) Environmental Engineer

For & on behalf

of

(Punjab Pollution Control Board)

Dated:

Endst. No.:

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:

Environmental Engineer, Punjab Pollution Control Board, Regional Office, Sangrur.

07/04/2023

(Om Parkash) Environmental Engineer

For & on behalf

of

(Punjab Pollution Control Board)